

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lisha Fabris Director, Media & Communications 1st United Credit Union (925) 598-4782 | <u>Ifabris@1stunitedcu.org</u>

1st United Credit Union Named a Greater Bay Area Top Workplace for the 5th Year

PLEASANTON, CA (August 15, 2023): 1st United Credit Union has been awarded a Top Workplaces 2023 honor by San Francisco Bay Area Top Workplaces.

The Top Workplaces list is based solely on <u>employee feedback</u> gathered through a third-party survey administered by employee engagement technology partner <u>Energage</u> LLC. The anonymous survey uniquely measures culture drivers that are critical to the success of any organization: including alignment, execution, and connection.

"This is more than just an award for our company," commented Steve Stone, CEO at 1st United Credit Union. "Our employees are our most important resource. We are grateful they are comfortable sharing their feedback through the Top Workplace evaluation because it gives us an opportunity to work towards building a positive company culture where our employees can thrive in their careers."

"Earning a Top Workplaces award is a badge of honor for companies, especially because it comes authentically from their employees," said Eric Rubino, Energage CEO. "That's something to be proud of. In today's market, leaders must ensure they're allowing employees to have a voice and be heard. That's paramount. Top Workplaces do this, and it pays dividends."

Learn more about what makes 1st United Credit Union a Top Workplace at <u>1stunitedcu.org/careers</u>.

About 1st United Credit Union

It doesn't get simpler, faster and friendlier than 1st United Credit Union. As one of the first credit unions in California, 1st United Credit Union was founded in 1932 and has been thriving in the San Francisco East Bay area ever since. <u>Membership</u> is available to anyone who lives, works, or attends school in Alameda, Contra Costa, San Joaquin, Solano, Stanislaus, or Kings Counties. We believe in local, neighborly banking and hope you will too. For more information, visit <u>1stunitedcu.org</u>.

About Energage

Making the world a better place to work together.™

Energage is a purpose-driven company that helps organizations turn employee feedback into useful business intelligence and credible employer recognition through Top Workplaces. Built on 16 years of culture research and the results from 27 million employees surveyed across more than 70,000 organizations, Energage delivers the most accurate competitive benchmark available. With access to a unique combination of patented analytic tools and expert guidance, Energage customers lead the competition with an engaged workforce and an opportunity to gain recognition for their people-first approach to culture. For more information or to nominate your organization, visit <u>energage.com</u> or <u>topworkplaces.com</u>.